aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics
process control

Diagram 2. Constant flow system with a variable
 displacement pump (e.g. VP1).
Ordering information
Example: VP1 - 045 - L
Frame size
045, 075, 095 or 120
Direction of rotation
L Left hand
R Right hand
NOTE:
The VP1 is uni-directional.
Consequently, the desired direc-
tion of rotation must be stated
when ordering.
Standard model numbers
Designation Ordering no.
 VP1-045-R 378 0334
 VP1-045-L 378 0335
 VP1-075-R 378 0336
 VP1-075-L 378 0337
 VP1-095-R 378 6000
 VP1-095-L 378 6001
 VP1-120-R 378 6848
 VP1-120-L 378 6849
System Information
5-4- 15 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulics Group
5
Catalogue HY02-8001/UK Hydraulic Pumps, Variable
Serie VP1
LS load sensing control function
Refer to corresponding hydraulic schematic below.
A selected 'opening' of the directional control valve
spool corresponds to a certain flow to the work function.
This flow, in turn, creates a pressure differential over the
spool and, consequently, also a ∆p between the pump
outlet and the LS port.
When the differential pressure decreases (e.g. the direc-
tional valve is ‘opened’ further) the ∆p also decreases
and the LS valve spool moves to the left. The pressure
to the setting pistons then decreases and the pump
displacement increases.
The increase in pump displacement stops when the ∆p
finally reaches the setting (e.g. 25 bar) and the forces
acting on the valve spool are equal.
If there is no LS signal pressure (e.g. when the direc-
tional valve is in the neutral, no-flow position) the pump
only delivers sufficient flow to maintain the standby pres-
sure as determined by the ∆p setting.
System Information
LS control adjustments
Pressure limiter
Pump size Factory setting
[bar]
Max pressure
intermittent [bar]
VP1-045/075 350 400
VP1- 095 350 420
VP1-120 300 400
LS load sensing valve
Pump size Factory setting
[bar]
Min pressure